PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7545908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMART BOTTLE, INC.	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	2211 H.H. DOW WAY	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17049513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775157

Email: jere.polmatier@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JERE POLMATIER

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171308.06241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/JLP/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=171308-06241_assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061140 FRAME: 0136

507499018

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: Smart Bottle, Inc.

of: 825 Merrimon Avenue, #320 Asheville, North Carolina 28804

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the United States of America 62/663,157 and entitled: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR SEALING A FITMENT TO A FLEXIBLE BOTTLE

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

of:

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: Weaverville, NC 28787, USA Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 25 day of APRIL 2019 this 14th day of 1/1/0 b/c SMART BOTTLE, INC. DOW, GEOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC **FEVEN W. MORK** John B. Treangen ENNETH R. WILKES **Authorized Representative** CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CORP. CORP. SEAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 061140 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 09/19/2022